

#### PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : Alfalink Total Solution Corp.

Address: Alfalink Building Rizal St. Tagum City

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 201708148164387523241

Tel./Fax No.: 09452931025 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management

P.O. Number: 2023093510

Date: Sep 22, 2023 P.R. No.: 2023085071

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery:

I.N.

1

Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days

Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

Quantity/Unit

HANDHELD GPS DEVICE 2.00 units

54.895.00

Unit Cost

109,790.00

Amount

General

Dimension: 2.5" x 6.4" x 1.4" (6.2 x 16.3 x 3.5 cm) DISPLAY SIZE: 1.5"W x 2.5"H (3.8 x 6.3 cm); 3"

Item

diag (7.6 cm)

DISPLAY RESOLUTION: 240 x 400 pixels DISPLAY TYPE: transflective color TFT WEIGHT: 8.1 oz (230 g) with batteries

WATERPROOF: IPX7

BATTERY TYPE: rechargeable, internal lithium-ion BATTERY LIFE: Up to 165 hours with inReach®

enabled with 10 minute tracking Up to 180 hours in GPS Mode

Up to 425 hours in Expedition mode with inReach

enabled

Up to 840 hours in Expedition mode

MIL-STD-810: yes (thermal, shock, water); bare

unit only

INTERFACE: USB-C

MEMORY/HISTORY: 16 GB (user space varies

based on included mapping)

Maps & Memory

PRELOADED MAPS: yes (TopoActive, routable)

ABILITY TO ADD MAPS: YES

BASEMAP: YES

FOR USE OF RESEARCH AND PLANNING - MAPPING & SURVEY

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

Joenamae A Gamas (Signature rover paritied name)

2 9 NOV 2023 (Date)

By the Alth Drit Vol the Governor.

IN P. RABANOZ, CE, MARA, ENP

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Governor

Provincial Administrator

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Friday, September 22, 2023 Page 1 of 5



**PURCHASE ORDER** P.O. Number: 2023093510 Supplier: Alfalink Total Solution Corp. Address: Alfalink Building Rizal St. Tagum City O2023093510DDFD4E049 Date: Sep 22, 2023 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201708148164387523241 P.R. No.: 2023085071 Tel./Fax No.: 09452931025 Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Registration Certificate: SEC Purchase) Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery: Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Amount Unit Cost Item Quantity/Unit I.N. AUTOMATIC ROUTING (TURN BY TURN ROUTING ON ROADS) FOR OUTDOOR ACTIVITIES: YES MAP SEGMENTS: 15,000 SATELLITE IMAGERY: yes (direct to device) INCLUDES DETAILED HYDROGRAPHIC FEATURES (COASTLINES, LAKE/RIVER SHORELINES, WETLANDS AND PERENNIAL AND SEASONAL STREAMS): YES INCLUDES SEARCHABLE POINTS OF INTERESTS (PARKS, CAMPGROUNDS, SCENIC LOOKOUTS AND PICNIC SITES): YES DISPLAYS NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND WILDERNESS AREAS: EXTERNAL MEMORY STORAGE: yes (32 GB max microSD card) WAYPOINTS/FAVORITES/LOCATIONS: 10,000 COURSES: 250, 200 course points per course TRACKS: 250 NAVIGATION TRACK LOG: 20,000 points, 250 saved gpx tracks, 300 saved fit activities FOR USE OF RESEARCH AND PLANNING - MAPPING & SURVEY In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Joenamae A. Gamas Jr. Sales Manager Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor\* Conforme: **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** (Signature over printed name)

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

(Date)

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANDZ, CE, KRA, ENP

Provincial Administrator

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Governor



#### PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. Number: 2023093510 Supplier: Alfalink Total Solution Corp. Address : Alfalink Building Rizal St. Tagum City Date: Sep 22, 2023 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201708148164387523241 P.R. No.: 2023085071 Tel./Fax No.: 09452931025 Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Registration Certificate: SEC Purchase) Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery : \_\_ Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Amount **Unit Cost** I.N. Quantity/Unit Item ACTIVITIES: YES NAVIGATION ROUTES: 250, 250 points per route; 50 points auto routing Sensors HIGH-SENSITIVEITY RECEIVER: YS **GPS:YES GALILEO:YES QZSS: YES BEIDOU:YES IRNSS:YES** BAROMETRIC ALTIMETER: YES COMPASS: Yes (tilt-compensated 3-axis) GPS COMPASS (WHILE MOVING): YES MULTI-BAND FREQUENCY SUPPORT: YES **Daily Smart Features** CONNECT IQ™ (DOWNLOADABLE WATCH FACES, DATA FIELDS, WIDGETS AND APPS): YES SMART NOTIFICATIONS ON HANDHELD: YES VIRB® REMOTE:YES PAIRS WITH GARMIN CONNECT™ MOBILE:YES **ACTIVE WEATHER:YES** Safety and Tracking Features LIVETRACK:YES FOR USE OF RESEARCH AND PLANNING - MAPPING & SURVEY In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Joenamae A. Gamas By the Authority of the Governor

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ENGR. JOSIE JE

MR. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP

Provincial Administrator

(Signature over printed name)

(Date)

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** 

Governor



# PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. Number: 2023093510 Supplier: Alfalink Total Solution Corp. Address : Alfalink Building Rizal St. Tagum City Date: Sep 22, 2023 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201708148164387523241 P.R. No.: 2023085071 Tel./Fax No.: 09452931025 Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Registration Certificate: SEC Purchase) Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery: Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Amount Unit Cost Item I.N. Quantity/Unit **Outdoor Recreation** POINT-TO-POINT NAVIGATION: YES TRACBACK: YES AREA CALCULATION: YES **HUNT/FISH CALENDAR: YES** SUN AND MOON INFORMATION: YES XERO™ LOCATIONS: YES GEOCACHING-FRIENDLY: yes (Geocache Live) CUSTOM MAPS COMPATIBLE: yes (500 custom map tiles) PICTURE VIEWER: YES LED BEACON FLASHLIGHT: YES In reach Features INTERACTIVE SOS: YES **INREACH WEATHER: YES** SEND AND RECEIVE TEXT MESSAGES TO SMS AND EMAIL: YES SEND AND RECEIVE TEXT MESSAGES TO OTHER INREACH DEVICE: YES SEND AND RECEIVE GROUP MESSAGES: YES **EXCHANGE LOCATIONS WITH OTHER INREACH DEVICE: YES** MAPSHARE COMPATIBLE WITH TRACKING: VIRTUAL KEYBOARD FOR CUSTOM

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one perceifor every day of delay shall be imposed.  I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (1/10) of one perceifor every day of delay shall be imposed.  I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (1/10) of one perceifor every day of delay shall be imposed.  Conforme:    Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor*	FOR USE OF RESEARCH AND PLAI	NNING - MAPPING & SUR	VEY		
Conforme:    Conforme   Conforme	for every day of delay shall be imp	osed.			
	Conforme:  Joen (Signature ov	amae A Gamas Sales (Vapager ver printed name)	Very tru  By the Authority of the  ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABAN	er. ly yours, e Governor* OZ, CE, MPA, EnP	EDWIN I. JUBAHIB

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



### **PURCHASE ORDER**

P.O. Number: 2023093510 Supplier : Alfalink Total Solution Corp. Address : Alfalink Building Rizal St. Tagum City Date: Sep 22, 2023 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 201708148164387523241 P.R. No.: 2023085071 Tel./Fax No.: 09452931025 Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Registration Certificate: SEC Purchase) Reg. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Amount **Unit Cost** Quantity/Unit Item I.N. MESSAGING: YES SEND WAYPOINTS TO MAPSHARE DURING TRIP: YES SEND ROUTE SELECTION TO MAPSHARE **DURING TRIP: YES Outdoor Applications** COMPATIBLE WITH GARMIN EXPLORE™ APP: YES GARMIN EXPLORE WEBSITE COMPATIBLE: YES COMPATIBLE WITH GARMIN MESSENGER APP: YES SMART SWITCHING BETWEEN WI-FI, CELLULAR AND SATELLITE WITH GARMIN MESSENGER APP: YES Connections CONNECTIONS WIRELESS CONNECTIVITY: yes (Wi-Fi, BLUETOOTH, ANT+®) **GARMIN** 

The award is based on Abstract No. **0920233251** created on **September 15, 2023** under Quotation No. **C20234411** opened on **September 14, 2023** 

FOR U	SE OF RESEARCH AND PLANNING - MAPPING &	SURVEY		
Grand 7	Total Amount in Words : <b>ONE HUNDRED NINE HUNDRED NINETY AND X</b>		GRAND TOTAL:	<b>P</b> 109,790.00
	Jr. Sales Manager	R shall be served to the	PLACE OF DELIVER der. Hellsowering;	Y stated herein three (3)
	(Signature over printed name)  (Date)	ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABA Provincial Admir	NOZ, CE, NPA, Enp	IN I. JUBAHIB Governor

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Friday, September 22, 2023 Page 5 of 5